# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James R. Korte	08/04/2008
Kent A. Evans	10/14/2008
Dustin D. Ellis	03/16/2009
John J. Thurston	08/04/2008
Anthony P. Foster	08/04/2008
Steve Rosenblatt	08/25/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019-2118

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12185208

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)583-2836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713.402.3903 Phone:

Email: tthigpen@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Gary R. Maze

Address Line 1: 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 3150

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D5407-426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary R. Maze
	PATENT

500809526 **REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0499** 

Total Attachments: 8
source=D5407-426Assignment#page1.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page2.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page3.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page4.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page5.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page6.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page7.tif
source=D5407-426Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0500

Docket No: 284-47847-US (D5407-426)

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

James R. Korte 4702 Debras Trace Lane Katy, Texas 77450 United States

Kent A. Evans 911 West 21<sup>st</sup> Street, Unit A Houston, Texas 77008 United States

Dustin D. Ellis 1902 Granite Field Lane Richmond, Texas 77469 United States

John J. Thurston 16407 Wellingham Way Houston, Texas 77095 United States

Anthony P. Foster 1511 Mills Pass Way Katy, Texas 77494 United States

Steve Rosenblatt 3600 Montrose Blvd. No. 502 Houston, Texas 77006 United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled Swelling Delay Cover for a Packer, found in U.S. patent application number 12/185,208 filed on August 4, 2008.

WHEREAS:

Baker Hughes Incorporated 2929 Allen Parkway Houston, Texas 77019-2118 United States of America (a Delaware corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained

PATENT REEL: 022409 FRAME: 0501 therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

	eunto set hand and seal this 4 day of
1000	es R. Korle
and the second s	James R. Fores
Jame	es R. Korte
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority personally appeared James R. Korte known to me the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and acknowledge free will for the purposes and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the purpose and consideration there will be a suppose to the suppose to the purpose and the suppose to	ty, on this of day of Argost 2008, e to be the person whose name is subscribed to d to me that he executed the same of his own
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he, 2008.	ereunto set hand and seal this day of
Ke	nt A. Evans
IK.	
nersonally appeared Kent A. Evans known to n	rity, on thisday of, 2008, ne to be the person whose name is subscribed to ged to me that he executed the same of his own ein expressed.
rseat 1 No	otary Public In And For The State Of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav, 2008.	e hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	James R. Korte
personally appeared James R. Korte known	athority, on thisday of, 2008, to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dedged to me that he executed the same of his own therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public In And For The State Of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	the hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of Kent A. Evans
personally appeared Kent A. Evans known	thority, on thisday of, 2008, to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ledged to me that he executed the same of his own therein expressed.
[SEAL]  JUDITH A THIGPEN  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  AVEST 22, 2010	Notary Public In And For The State Of Lyan

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set hand and seal this 16 day of
	Dustin D. Ellis
personally appeared Dustin D. Ellis known	to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to reledged to me that he executed the same of his own therein expressed.
MARIA LOLLY HAMILTON Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Cornm. Exp. 01/10/2012	Maria Doly Damitho  Notary Public In And For The State Of Texas
granden and a series of the se	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hav	re hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	John J. Thurston
	n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to reledged to me that he executed the same of his own
[SEAL]	Notary Public In And For The State Of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	Dustin D. Ellis
nersonally appeared Dustin D. Ellis know	d authority, on this day of, 2008, own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own tion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public In And For The State Of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
August, 2008.	02
	John J. Thurston
nersonally appeared John J. Thurston k	authority, on this Oy day of August, 2008, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing ASSIGNMENT and ac	knowledged to me that he executed the same of his own
free will for the purposes and consider	ation therein expressed
RAY R. CRAWFORD Notary Public, Stete of Texas	
SEAL June 23, 2010	Notary Public In And For The State Of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have August, 2008.	hereunto set hand and seal this day of
V	Anthony P. Foster
personally appeared Anthony P. Foster know	thority, on this of day of Agust, 2008, who to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he executed the same of his own therein expressed.
RAY R. CRAWFORD Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 23, 2010	Notary Public In And For The State Of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2008.	e hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	Steve Rosenblatt
personally appeared Steve Rosenblatt know	athority, on thisday of, 2008, on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to reledged to me that he executed the same of his own therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public In And For The State Of
DM2\1525787.1	

5

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of
	Anthony P. Foster
personally appeared Anthony P. F	signed authority, on this, 2008, coster known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own sideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary Public In And For The State Of
IN WITNESS WHEREO	OF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 5 day of Steve Rosenblatt
personally appeared Steve Rosenb	signed authority, on this 5 day of 0, 2008, platt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to d acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own sideration therein expressed.
TRACIE THIGPEN My Commission Expires May 21, 2010	Notary Public In And For The State Of Julia

DM2\1525787.1

**RECORDED: 03/17/2009**